

Bid Pricing Sheets
from
3 Lowest Bidders
follow

ARTICLE 104: GENERAL BID FORM *for*

Water Main Replacement Germain & Highland (184-22)/DPWP Bid # 7877-W3

BIDDER

Name of the Firm or Proprietorship Submitting this Bid

J. A. Polito + Sons Inc.

Print

This bid must be accompanied by a deposit in the form of cash, or bid bond, or a certified check, treasurer's check, or cashier's check, payable to the City of Worcester (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner", or the "Awarding Authority") in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total value of the bid. No other form of bid security will be accepted.

By submitting this bid the Bidder represents that it has carefully examined the site of work described herein; has become thoroughly familiar with local conditions and the character and extent of the work; has carefully examined the Drawings, Project Manual and Contract Documents including all Addenda which are a part of this proposal, the General Bid Form, and thoroughly understands their stipulations, requirements, and provisions, and that the Bidder will contract, in the form of contract required, to provide all necessary and proper machinery, equipment, facilities, and means to do all the work and furnish all the materials necessary and proper to carry out such contract in the manner and on the conditions set forth therein in accordance with the Contract Documents, and to perform or observe all other contract requirements thereby. By submitting this bid, the Bidder further represents that it agrees to be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with respect to any actions arising out of or related to this bid or any contract that may be entered into based upon this bid, and that any such actions commenced by the Bidder shall be commenced in the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

A bidder wishing to amend this bid after transmittal to the Owner may do so only by withdrawing this bid and resubmitting another bid prior to the time for opening bids.

TO THE AWARDING AUTHORITY:

- A. The undersigned Bidder proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary and required for the project described herein in Worcester, MA, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions or deductions according to the terms of the Contract Documents.
- B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: 1 2 _____
- C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

\$ ONE Million two Hundred twenty one thousand Six Hundred
Sixteen Dollars Eighty Eight Cents

1,221,616.88

(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS)

J.A. Polito

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.0000 TEST PITS		
<u>One Thousand Dollars</u>		
<u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars	4.00	\$ <u>4000.00</u>
(\$ 1000.00) EA		
121.0000 TRENCH ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
<u>One Hundred Dollars</u>		
<u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars	63.00	\$ <u>6300.00</u>
(\$ 100.00) CY		
122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE		
<u>Zero Dollars</u>		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	560.00	\$ <u>5.60</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW		
<u>Zero Dollars</u>		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	1,003.00	\$ <u>10.03</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>Zero Dollars</u>		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	1,003.00	\$ <u>10.03</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>One Hundred Dollars</u>		
<u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars	3.50	\$ <u>350.00</u>
(\$ 100.00) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
<u>Zero Dollars</u>		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	1,053.00	\$ <u>10.53</u>
(\$ 0.01) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>Ten Dollars</u>		
<u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars	21.00	\$ <u>210.00</u>
(\$ 10.00) SY		
261.0000 REPAIR, REPLACE OR RELOCATE EXISTING DRAINS		
<u>Seventy Five Dollars</u>		
<u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars	100.00	\$ <u>7500.00</u>
(\$ 75.00) LF		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing <u>Fifty Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 50.00) LF	Dollars 600.00	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
301.0200 2" Copper Tubing <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 100.00) LF	Dollars 20.00	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
301.0600 6" CLDI Pipe <u>One Hundred Twenty Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 120.00) LF	Dollars 68.00	\$ <u>8,160.00</u>
301.0800 8" CLDI Pipe <u>One Hundred Twenty Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 120.00) LF	Dollars 1,230.00	\$ <u>147,600.00</u>
301.1200 12" CLDI Pipe <u>One Hundred Seventy Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 170.00) LF	Dollars 2,155.00	\$ <u>366,350.00</u>
301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe <u>One Dollar</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 1.00) LF	Dollars 3,450.00	\$ <u>3,450.00</u>
302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings <u>Zero Dollars</u> <u>One Cent</u> (\$ 0.01) LB	Dollars 3,800.00	\$ <u>38.00</u>
302.1608 16"x8" Cut-in Tee <u>Nine thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 9500.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>9,500.00</u>
302.2416 24"x16" Cut-in Tee <u>Fifteen thousand Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 15000.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
304.0100 VALVE BOX <u>Two Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> (\$ 200.00) EA	Dollars 19.00	\$ <u>3,800.00</u>

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
305.0200 2" Ball Valve <u>One thousand Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1000.00) EA	1.00	\$ 1000.00
305.0600 6" Gate Valve <u>One thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1500.00) EA	4.00	\$ 6000.00
305.0800 8" Gate Valve <u>Two thousand Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 2000.00) EA	3.00	\$ 6000.00
305.1200 12" Gate Valve <u>Four thousand Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 4000.00) EA	7.00	\$ 28000.00
305.2400 24" Gate Valve <u>Nineteen thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 19500.00) EA	2.00	\$ 39000.00
309.1000 Service Connection <u>Four Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 400.00) EA	25.00	\$ 10,000.00
309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop <u>Nine Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 900.00) EA	25.00	\$ 22,500.00
310.1000 New Hydrant <u>Four thousand two Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 4200.00) EA	4.00	\$ 16,800.00
310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00) EA	3.00	\$ 300.00
311.3612 36x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve <u>Fifteen thousand Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 15000.00) EA	1.00	\$ 15,000.00

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
312.0200 2" Tie-in <u>One thousand Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1000.00)) EA	1.00	\$ 1000.00
312.0800 8" Tie-in <u>One thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1500.00)) EA	1.00	\$ 1500.00
313.2000 Thrust Block <u>Zero Dollars</u> <u>One Cent</u> Dollars (\$ 0.01)) EA	19.00	\$ 0.19
314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve <u>Three thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 3500.00)) EA	1.00	\$ 3500.00
316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass <u>Sixteen Dollars</u> <u>Fifty Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 16.50)) LF	2,665.00	\$ 43,972.50
317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00)) EA	4.00	\$ 400.00
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>Ten Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 10.00)) LF	24.00	\$ 240.00
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR <u>Forty Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 40.00)) SY	5.50	\$ 220.00
436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY <u>Sixteen Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 16.00)) LF	3,410.00	\$ 54,560.00
436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT <u>Eighteen Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 18.00)) LF	3,410.00	\$ 61,380.00

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00) SY	3.50	\$ <u>350.00</u>
446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF) <u>One Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 150.00) CY	30.00	\$ <u>4500.00</u>
480.0000 SWEEPING <u>No Dollars</u> <u>One Cent</u> Dollars (\$ 0.01) SY	10,000.00	\$ <u>100.00</u>
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve <u>three hundred thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars		\$ <u>300,000.00</u>
953.2020 SILT SACK <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> <u>Zero Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00) EA	10.00	\$ <u>1000.00</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

ONE million two Hundred twenty one thousand Six Hundred
Sixteen Dollars and Eighty Eight Cents
(amount in words)

\$ 1,221,616.88
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 2

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

ARTICLE 104: GENERAL BID FORM for

**Water Main Replacement Germain & Highland (184-22)/DPWP
Bid # 7877-W3**

BIDDER Borges Construction Co., Inc.
Name of the Firm or Proprietorship Submitting this Bid

Print

This bid must be accompanied by a deposit in the form of cash, or bid bond, or a certified check, treasurer's check, or cashier's check, payable to the City of Worcester (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner", or the "Awarding Authority") in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total value of the bid. No other form of bid security will be accepted.

By submitting this bid the Bidder represents that it has carefully examined the site of work described herein; has become thoroughly familiar with local conditions and the character and extent of the work; has carefully examined the Drawings, Project Manual and Contract Documents including all Addenda which are a part of this proposal, the General Bid Form, and thoroughly understands their stipulations, requirements, and provisions, and that the Bidder will contract, in the form of contract required, to provide all necessary and proper machinery, equipment, facilities, and means to do all the work and furnish all the materials necessary and proper to carry out such contract in the manner and on the conditions set forth therein in accordance with the Contract Documents, and to perform or observe all other contract requirements thereby. By submitting this bid, the Bidder further represents that it agrees to be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with respect to any actions arising out of or related to this bid or any contract that may be entered into based upon this bid, and that any such actions commenced by the Bidder shall be commenced in the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

A bidder wishing to amend this bid after transmittal to the Owner may do so only by withdrawing this bid and resubmitting another bid prior to the time for opening bids.

TO THE AWARDING AUTHORITY:

- A. The undersigned Bidder proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary and required for the project described herein in Worcester, MA, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions or deductions according to the terms of the Contract Documents.
- B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: 1 2 _____
- C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

\$ 1,357,802.⁵⁵/₁₀₀

One million, three hundred fifty-seven thousand eight hundred two dollar
(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS) FIFTY-FIVE CENTS

Borges

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.0000 TEST PITS		
Five hundred dollars		
No cents	Dollars	4.00 \$ 2000.-
(\$ 500 ⁰⁰ / ₁₀₀)) EA	
121.0000 TRENCH ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
One hundred dollars		
No cents	Dollars	63.00 \$ 6300.-
(\$ 100.-)) CY	
122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE		
No dollars		
ONE CENT	Dollars	560.00 \$ 5. ⁶⁰ / ₁₀₀
(\$ 0. ⁰¹ / ₁₀₀)) CY	
125.0000 SAND BORROW		
Thirty-Five dollars		
No cents	Dollars	1,003.00 \$ 35105.-
(\$ 35.-)) CY	
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
Thirty-Five dollars		
No cents	Dollars	1,003.00 \$ 35,105.-
(\$ 35.-)) CY	
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
Sixty-Five dollar		
No cents	Dollars	3.50 \$ 227. ⁵⁰ / ₁₀₀
(\$ 65.-)) CY	
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
No dollar		
SIXTY-FIVE CENTS	Dollars	1,053.00 \$ 684. ⁴⁵ / ₁₀₀
(\$ 0. ⁶⁵ / ₁₀₀)) LB	
156.0000 SEEDING		
Two Dollar		
No cents	Dollars	21.00 \$ 42.-
(\$ 2.-)) SY	
261.0000 REPAIR, REPLACE OR RELOCATE EXISTING DRAINS		
One hundred Fifty dollar		
No cents	Dollars	100.00 \$ 15,000.-
(\$ 150.-)) LF	

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing <u>Seventy dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 70.-) LF	Dollars 600.00	\$ <u>42,000.-</u>
301.0200 2" Copper Tubing <u>Eighty-Five dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 85.-) LF	Dollars 20.00	\$ <u>1,700.-</u>
301.0600 6" CLDI Pipe <u>One hundred twenty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 120.-) LF	Dollars 68.00	\$ <u>8,160.-</u>
301.0800 8" CLDI Pipe <u>One hundred thirty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 130.-) LF	Dollars 1,230.00	\$ <u>159,900.-</u>
301.1200 12" CLDI Pipe <u>One hundred thirty-five Dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 135.-) LF	Dollars 2,155.00	\$ <u>290,925.-</u>
301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe <u>One dollar</u> <u>Fifty cents</u> (\$ 1.50/100) LF	Dollars 3,450.00	\$ <u>5,175.-</u>
302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings <u>No dollar</u> <u>One cent</u> (\$ 0.01/100) LB	Dollars 3,800.00	\$ <u>38.-</u>
302.1608 16"x8" Cut-in Tee <u>Seventeen thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 17,000.-) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>17,000.-</u>
302.2416 24"x16" Cut-in Tee <u>Twenty thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 20,000.-) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>20,000.-</u>
304.0100 VALVE BOX <u>Two hundred Fifty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 250.-) EA	Dollars 19.00	\$ <u>4,750.-</u>

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
305.0200 2" Ball Valve <u>One thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1000.-) EA	1.00	\$ 1000.-
305.0600 6" Gate Valve <u>One thousand two hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1200.-) EA	4.00	\$ 4800.-
305.0800 8" Gate Valve <u>Two thousand Five hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 2500.-) EA	3.00	\$ 7500.-
305.1200 12" Gate Valve <u>Three thousand, Five hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 3500.-) EA	7.00	\$ 24,500.-
305.2400 24" Gate Valve <u>SIXTEEN thousand Five hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 16,500.-) EA	2.00	\$ 33,000.-
309.1000 Service Connection <u>Five hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 500.-) EA	25.00	\$ 12,500.-
309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop <u>One thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1000.-) EA	25.00	\$ 25,000.-
310.1000 New Hydrant <u>Six thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 6000.-) EA	4.00	\$ 24,000.-
310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked <u>Six hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 600.-) EA	3.00	\$ 1800.-
311.3612 36x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve <u>Twenty-Five thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 25,000.-) EA	1.00	\$ 25,000.-

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
312.0200 2" Tie-in <u>One thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1000.-) EA	1.00	\$ 1000.-
312.0800 8" Tie-in <u>Two thousand dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 2000.-) EA	1.00	\$ 2000.-
313.2000 Thrust Block <u>Two hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 200.-) EA	19.00	\$ 3800.-
314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve <u>Four thousand six hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 4600.-) EA	1.00	\$ 4600.-
316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass <u>Sixteen dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 16.-) LF	2,665.00	\$ 42,640.-
317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals <u>Five hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 500.-) EA	4.00	\$ 2000.-
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>Fifty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 50.-) LF	24.00	\$ 1200.-
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR <u>One hundred dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 100.-) SY	5.50	\$ 550.-
436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY <u>Twenty-Two dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 22.-) LF	3,410.00	\$ 75,020.-
436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT <u>Twenty-Five dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 25.-) LF	3,410.00	\$ 85,250.-

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <u>One hundred F. Fifty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 150.-) SY	Dollars 3.50	\$ <u>525.-</u>
446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF) <u>One hundred Fifty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 150.-) CY	Dollars 30.00	\$ <u>4500.-</u>
480.0000 SWEEPING <u>Three dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 3.-) SY	Dollars 10,000.00	\$ <u>30,000.-</u>
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve <u>three hundred thousand and xx / 100</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>300,000.00</u>
953.2020 SILT SACK <u>One hundred F. Fifty dollar</u> <u>No Cents</u> (\$ 150.-) EA	Dollars 10.00	\$ <u>1500.-</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

ONE million, three hundred Fifty-seven
thousand, Eight hundred ~~two~~

_____ Dollars
(amount in words)

and

Fifty-five Cents

\$ 1,357,802. ⁵⁵/₁₀₀
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 _____

No. _____

No. 2 _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

ARTICLE 104: GENERAL BID FORM *for*

Water Main Replacement Germain & Highland (184-22)/DPWP Bid # 7877-W3

BIDDER Ricciardi Bros., Inc.
Name of the Firm or Proprietorship Submitting this Bid

Print

This bid must be accompanied by a deposit in the form of cash, or bid bond, or a certified check, treasurer's check, or cashier's check, payable to the City of Worcester (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner", or the "Awarding Authority") in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total value of the bid. No other form of bid security will be accepted.

By submitting this bid the Bidder represents that it has carefully examined the site of work described herein; has become thoroughly familiar with local conditions and the character and extent of the work; has carefully examined the Drawings, Project Manual and Contract Documents including all Addenda which are a part of this proposal, the General Bid Form, and thoroughly understands their stipulations, requirements, and provisions, and that the Bidder will contract, in the form of contract required, to provide all necessary and proper machinery, equipment, facilities, and means to do all the work and furnish all the materials necessary and proper to carry out such contract in the manner and on the conditions set forth therein in accordance with the Contract Documents, and to perform or observe all other contract requirements thereby. By submitting this bid, the Bidder further represents that it agrees to be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with respect to any actions arising out of or related to this bid or any contract that may be entered into based upon this bid, and that any such actions commenced by the Bidder shall be commenced in the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

A bidder wishing to amend this bid after transmittal to the Owner may do so only by withdrawing this bid and resubmitting another bid prior to the time for opening bids.

TO THE AWARDING AUTHORITY:

A. The undersigned Bidder proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary and required for the project described herein in Worcester, MA, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions or deductions according to the terms of the Contract Documents.

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: 1 2 _____

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

\$ 1,397,521.16

one million three hundred ninety seven thousand five hundred
twenty one thousand and sixteen cents

(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS)

Ricciardi Bros.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
112.0000 TEST PITS one thousand dollars no cents		
Dollars	4.00	\$ 4,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00) EA		
121.0000 TRENCH ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL one cent		
Dollars	63.00	\$ 0.63
(\$ 0.01) CY		
122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE one cent		
Dollars	560.00	\$ 5.60
(\$ 0.01) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW twelve dollars no cents		
Dollars	1,003.00	\$ 12,036.00
(\$ 12.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW fifteen dollars no cents		
Dollars	1,003.00	\$ 15,045.00
(\$ 15.00) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW one hundred dollars no cents		
Dollars	3.50	\$ 350.00
(\$ 100.00) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE one cent		
Dollars	1,053.00	\$ 10.53
(\$ 0.01) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING one cent		
Dollars	21.00	\$ 0.21
(\$ 0.01) SY		
261.0000 REPAIR, REPLACE OR RELOCATE EXISTING DRAINS fifteen dollars no cents		
Dollars	100.00	\$ 1500.00
(\$ 15.00) LF		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing <u>One dollar</u>		
Dollars	600.00	\$ <u>600.00</u>
(\$ 1.00) LF		
301.0200 2" Copper Tubing <u>eighty dollars</u>		
Dollars	20.00	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
(\$ 80.00) LF		
301.0600 6" CLDI Pipe <u>fifty dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	68.00	\$ <u>3,400.00</u>
(\$ 50.00) LF		
301.0800 8" CLDI Pipe <u>one hundred thirty one dollars</u>		
Dollars	1,230.00	\$ <u>161,130.00</u>
(\$ 131.00) LF		
301.1200 12" CLDI Pipe <u>one hundred eighty seven dollars</u>		
Dollars	2,155.00	\$ <u>402,985.00</u>
(\$ 187.00) LF		
301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe <u>one dollar no cents</u>		
Dollars	3,450.00	\$ <u>3,450.00</u>
(\$ 1.00) LF		
302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings <u>zero dollars one cent</u>		
Dollars	3,800.00	\$ <u>38.00</u>
(\$ 0.01) LB		
302.1608 16"x8" Cut-in Tee <u>twenty five thousand dollars</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
(\$ 25,000.00) EA		
302.2416 24"x16" Cut-in Tee <u>fifty seven thousand five hundred</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>57,500.00</u>
(\$ 57,500.00) EA		
304.0100 VALVE BOX <u>two hundred dollars</u>		
Dollars	19.00	\$ <u>3,800.00</u>
(\$ 200.00) EA		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
305.0200 2" Ball Valve seven hundred fifty dollars		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 750.00
(\$ 750.00) EA		
305.0600 6" Gate Valve one thousand one hundred		
Dollars	4.00	\$ 4,400.00
(\$ 1,100.00) EA		
305.0800 8" Gate Valve one thousand seven hundred		
Dollars	3.00	\$ 5,100.00
(\$ 1,700.00) EA		
305.1200 12" Gate Valve three thousand three hundred		
Dollars	7.00	\$ 23,100.00
(\$ 3,300.00) EA		
305.2400 24" Gate Valve fifteen thousand dollars no cents		
Dollars	2.00	\$ 30,000.00
(\$ 15,000.00) EA		
309.1000 Service Connection one hundred fifty dollars		
Dollars	25.00	\$ 3,750.00
(\$ 150.00) EA		
309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop two thousand one hundred dollars no cents		
Dollars	25.00	\$ 52,500.00
(\$ 2,100.00) EA		
310.1000 New Hydrant seven thousand dollars no cents		
Dollars	4.00	\$ 28,000.00
(\$ 7,000.00) EA		
310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked one hundred dollars no cents		
Dollars	3.00	\$ 300.00
(\$ 100.00) EA		
311.3612 36x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve twenty two thousand dollars		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 22,000.00
(\$ 22,000.00) EA		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
312.0200 2" Tie-in four thousand five hundred dollars		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 4,500.00
(\$ 4,500.00) EA		
312.0800 8" Tie-in one thousand dollars no cents		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00) EA		
313.2000 Thrust Block one cent		
Dollars	19.00	\$ 0.19
(\$ 0.01) EA		
314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve two thousand dollars		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 2,000.00
(\$ 2,000.00) EA		
316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass fifteen dollars		
Dollars	2,665.00	\$ 39,975.00
(\$ 15.00) LF		
317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals five hundred dollars		
Dollars	4.00	\$ 2,000.00
(\$ 500.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET one hundred dollars		
Dollars	24.00	\$ 2,400.00
(\$ 100.00) LF		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR one hundred dollars		
Dollars	5.50	\$ 550.00
(\$ 100.00) SY		
436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY twenty six dollars no cents		
Dollars	3,410.00	\$ 88,660.00
(\$ 26.00) LF		
436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT twenty six dollars no cents		
Dollars	3,410.00	\$ 88,660.00
(\$ 26.00) LF		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR one hundred fifty dollars		
Dollars	3.50	\$ 525.00
(\$ 150.00) SY		
446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF) one hundred ten dollars		
Dollars	30.00	\$ 3,300.00
(\$ 110.00) CY		
480.0000 SWEEPING one cent		
Dollars	10,000.00	\$ 100.00
(\$ 0.01) SY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
three hundred thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 300,000.00
953.2020 SILT SACK one hundred fifty dollars		
Dollars	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
(\$ 150.00) EA		

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

one million three hundred ninety seven thousand
five hundred twenty one dollars

_____ Dollars
(amount in words)

and

sixteen
_____ Cents

\$ 1,397,521.16

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 2

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.